

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 779 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 6, before "AND" insert "EXTENSION,"

1.3 Page 1, line 8, before "and" insert "Extension,"

1.4 Page 1, line 15, delete "and"

1.5 Page 1, line 16, delete "state's" and insert "state and federal" and delete the period
1.6 and insert "; and"

1.7 Page 1, after line 16, insert:

1.8 "(7) a person representing an association of primary manufacturers of forest
1.9 products."

1.10 Page 1, line 17, delete everything after "cochairs" and insert ". The commissioner,
1.11 the dean, and the representative of the Minnesota State Colleges and Universities system
1.12 are nonvoting members of"

1.13 Page 2, line 2, delete everything after "achieve" and insert "long-term agricultural
1.14 productivity increases through improved infrastructure, vision and accountability."

1.15 Page 2, line 3, delete everything before "Priority"

1.16 Page 2, line 7, after "centers," insert "the College of Food, Agricultural and
1.17 Natural Resource Sciences, the Minnesota Agricultural Experiment Station, University
1.18 of Minnesota Extension,"

1.19 Page 2, line 8, after "Laboratory," insert "the Stakman-Borlaug Center,"

1.20 Page 2, line 14, before "and" insert "extension,"

1.21 Page 2, line 20, before "\$18,750,000" insert "(a)"

1.22 Page 2, delete lines 27 and 28 and insert:

1.23 "(b) The commissioner may use a portion of the appropriations only for direct
1.24 expenses incurred by the commissioner to provide administrative services and act as
1.25 the fiscal agent for the board under Minnesota Statutes, section 41A.14, subdivision 1,
1.26 paragraph (c)."

2.1 (c) To the extent practicable, funds expended under Minnesota Statutes, section
2.2 41A.14, subdivision 2, clauses (1) and (2), must supplement and not supplant existing
2.3 sources and levels of funding."

2.4 Amend the title as follows:

2.5 Page 1, line 2, after "Education," insert "Extension,"